# OP \$40.00 87619735

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	N TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Corporation		07/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nufarm Australia Ltd	
Street Address:	103 Pipe Road	
City:	Laverton North, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3026	
Entity Type:	public company: AUSTRALIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 87619735		TRUNEMCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist - Sughrue Mion, PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 2000 Pennsylvania Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S24175 ASSMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leigh Ann Lindquist	
SIGNATURE:	/lal/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=S24175 Nufarm trademark assignment signed by AE 071119 (003)#page1.tif source=S24175 Nufarm trademark assignment signed by AE 071119 (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0503

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, has adopted and intends to use the mark in attached Exhibit A in commerce and has filed an U.S. trademark application to register the mark, in which application Assignor has indicated its intention to use the mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in Exhibit A as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain; and

WHEREAS, Nufarm Australia Ltd (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Australian public company, with an address of 103 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Victoria 3026, Australia, the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of Assignor to which the mark pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent to use application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and application listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

BASE CORPORATION

D.

Date:

11/7/2019 | 08:35 EDT

4500 manuel U 11 2019

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.
TRUNEMCO	87619735

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0505

**RECORDED: 07/17/2019**